VIII-02



City Council Memorandum

To: Mayor Fasbender & City Council Members
From: Emily King, Deputy City Clerk
Date: April 1, 2024
Item: Approve Lawful Gambling Premises Permit Renewals

Council Action Requested:

Approve the attached resolution approving Lawful Gambling Premises Permit Renewals for the organizations listed below.

American Legion Post 47	American Legion, 50 Sibley Street
AmVets Post 1 of Mendota	3475 Vermillion Street
Climb Theatre	Pub 55, 880 Bahls Drive The Bar Draft House, 2101 Vermillion Street
Miesville Lions Club	Bierstube, 109 11 th Street W.
VFW Post 1210	2 nd Street Depot, 320 2 nd Street E

Background Information:

The organizations above have submitted requests to renew their Lawful Gambling Premises Permits.

Financial Impact:

N/A

Advisory Commission Discussion: N/A

Council Committee Discussion: N/A

Attachments:

• Resolution

CITY OF HASTINGS DAKOTA COUNTY, MINNESOTA

RESOLUTION _____

RESOLUTION APPROVING LAWFUL GAMBLING PREMISES PERMIT RENEWALS

WHEREAS, the City has received and reviewed application for the renewal of premises permits; and

WHEREAS, approval and issuance of approval are contingent upon the City receiving all fees and required documents.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Hastings, that the following renewals are approved for April 1, 2024 – March 31, 2025.

American Legion Post 47	American Legion, 50 Sibley Street
AmVets Post 1 of Mendota	3475 Vermillion Street
Climb Theatre	Pub 55, 880 Bahls Drive The Bar Draft House, 2101 Vermillion Street
Miesville Lions Club	Bierstube, 109 11 th Street W.
VFW Post 1210	2 nd Street Depot, 320 2 nd Street E

ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF HASTINGS, MINNESOTA THIS 15TH DAY OF APRIL 2024.

Kelly Murtaugh, City Clerk

Mary D. Fasbender, Mayor